FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1019A	12-11-2000	I (MR)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
OM6 0651-0027	200-1616			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Docket No	- 200-1010	101545706	9/70	7127 4
11/1/1	م RE	CORDATION FORM COV	•	w
11/0/0		PATENTS ONL	LY	Þ
TO: The Comm Submission		rademarks: Please record the a		ent(s) or copy(les).
Y New	. , , , ,	X Assignment	Security Agreen	<u> </u>
	ssion (Non-Recordation)			_
Documen		License	Change of Name	
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
	e Document	(For Us	U.S. Government A	gencies)
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Day, Susan			10 31 00
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	De Pena, Juan			10 31 00
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	M	lark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company	Υ		if document to be record is an assignment and t
Name at at				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corpora	ation		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	The American Road			representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
			1 (49494	
Address (line 3)	City	MI - USA StateCountry	4B121 Zip Co	de
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for	for the first Receiving Party (only.
Name				
Address at a co				
Address (line 1)		···		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0311

FORM PTO-1619C Extres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PAIENIS ONLI	
Conveying Pa	1 Mark it additional names of conveying parties artisch	Execution Date
	obczak, Michael	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (tine 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (ine 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(inc)	
	Receiving Party(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving party (ies)	arties attached
Name (line 1)	(accuracy Facty (ies)	If document to be recorded
1023110 (4210 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 1)		
Address (me 1)	City State/Country Zip	Cade
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
·		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (time 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	umber(s) Detect Newsher(s)	Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	-
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	· · · · ·
I		

PATENT

REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0312

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 313-323-8130
Name Karl A.	. Vick - 33,288		
Address (line 1) Ford	Global Technologic	es, Inc.	
Address (ine 2) Suite	600 - Parklane To	owers East	
Address (line 3) One P	arklane Boulevard		
Address (time 4) Dearb	orn, MI 4812	6	
	ne total number of paging any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
Application Number		lanaura de la companya de la company	ark if additional numbers attached
	oplication Number or the Pa ication Number(s)	etent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num P	atent Number(s)
If this document is being filed signed by the first named ex	d together with a <u>new</u> Pater ecuting inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year 10 31 00
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S.	pplication number Application Number		PCT
has not beer Number of Propertie	es	al number of properties involved.	y 1
Fee Amount		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payme	ent: Enclo	sed Deposit Account X	٠ '
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	y deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) sposit Account Number:	# 06-1510
	A	uthorization to charge additional fee	5: Yes X No
Statement and Sign	ature		
To the best of nattached copy indicated herein Angela Singleton	is a true copy of the or	llef, the foregoing information is triginal document. Charges to dep	Prue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as November 1, 2000
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0313

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1616 entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA SHARING BETWEEN MEMBERS OF DIVERSE ORGANIZATIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Susan Day Juan De Pena Michael Sobczak; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual COMPANY the full and exclusive right for said invention, as described in the specific obtaining Letters Patent of the United State number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date _ Patents and Trademarks to issue said L Executed by:	the United States of America and for cation executed by me on the date less therefor (and I hereby authorize), and I hereby re	Insfer unto FORD MOTOR all foreign countries to the listed below, preparatory to attorneys to insert the serial equest the Commissioner of
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Susan Day 31975 Bellvine Trail	Sum L. Day	10/31/00

Susan Day 31975 Bellvine Trail Beverly Hills, MI 48025 US	Sum L. Day	10/31/00
Juan De Pena 18363 Outer Drive Dearborn, MI 48128 US	Juan Man	10/31/00
Michael Sobczak 33442 Orangelawn Livonia, MI 48150 US		

Vick

Attorney Docket No: 200-1616 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0314

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1616 entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA SHARING BETWEEN MEMBERS OF DIVERSE ORGANIZATIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Susan Day Juan De Pena Michael Sobczak; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation full and exclusive right for the United State described in the specification executed by nof the United States therefor (and I hereby herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lexecuted by:	s of America and for all foreign countrine on the date listed below, preparator, authorize my attorneys to insert the substitution of the substitu	ies to the said invention, as y to obtaining Letters Patent erial number and filing date request the Commissioner of
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Susan Day 31975 Bellvine Trail Beverly Hills, MI 48025 US Juan De Pena 18363 Outer Drive		
Dearborn, MI 48128 US		
Michael Sobczak 33442 Orangelawn Livonia, MI 48150 US	miralsord	10/30/00

Vick

RECORDED: 11/06/2000

Attorney Docket No: 200-1616 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0315